

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L2908

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 516	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 516	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE	15311 76TH ST SE	26010 180TH AVE SE	4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD			
99A061			
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)	SNOHOMISH WA 982906157	KENT WA 980428346	AUBURN WA 980012442
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			63,250.00	42,000.00	65,000.00	99,650.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	0.6000 ha		8,000.0000	25,000.0000	7,500.0000	31,766.0000
			4,800.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	19,059.60
3	CLEARING FOR SIGHT DISTANCE					
	0.2000 ha		6,000.0000	20,000.0000	7,000.0000	2,000.0000
			1,200.00	4,000.00	1,400.00	400.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.				
			1,900.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	3,470.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB					
	130.0000 m		6.0000	7.0000	5.0000	6.8000
			780.00	910.00	650.00	884.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	120.0000 m		7.0000	11.0000	10.5000	11.0000
			840.00	1,320.00	1,260.00	1,320.00
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	2.0000 EACH		150.0000	150.0000	150.0000	211.0000
			300.00	300.00	300.00	422.00
GRADING						
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
	1980.0000 m3		10.0000	12.0000	12.2500	11.0000
			19,800.00	23,760.00	24,255.00	21,780.00
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	300.0000 m3		10.0000	16.0000	30.0000	17.0000
			3,000.00	4,800.00	9,000.00	5,100.00
10	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	210.0000 m3		35.0000	30.0000	26.0000	18.0000
			7,350.00	6,300.00	5,460.00	3,780.00
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	2160.0000 m3		5.0000	2.5000	4.7500	5.0000
			10,800.00	5,400.00	10,260.00	10,800.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 15311 76TH ST SE	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 26010 180TH AVE SE	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
SNOHOMISH WA 982906157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KENT WA 980428346 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	AUBURN WA 980012442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
DRAINAGE								
12	HAND PLACED RIPRAP 28.0000	m3	100.0000 2,800.00	90.0000 2,520.00	130.0000 3,640.00	74.0000 2,072.00		
13	QUARRY SPALLS 47.0000	t	50.0000 2,350.00	40.0000 1,880.00	36.0000 1,692.00	60.0000 2,820.00		
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 60.0000	m	40.0000 2,400.00	33.0000 1,980.00	20.0000 1,200.00	79.0000 4,740.00		
15	DRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 11.0000	m	30.0000 330.00	32.0000 352.00	23.0000 253.00	50.0000 550.00		
16	DRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 5.0000	m	40.0000 200.00	33.0000 165.00	26.5000 132.50	50.0000 250.00		
STORM SEWER								
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 4,000.00	800.0000 3,200.00	800.0000 3,200.00	850.0000 3,400.00		
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 5.0000	EACH	1,900.0000 9,500.00	2,100.0000 10,500.00	1,750.0000 8,750.00	3,000.0000 15,000.00		
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE TYPE 2 1350 MM DIAM. W/ FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	3,675.0000 3,675.00	2,150.0000 2,150.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00		
20	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 216.0000	m	5.0000 1,080.00	5.0000 1,080.00	3.0000 648.00	3.0000 648.00		
21	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 4.0000	m	90.0000 360.00	100.0000 400.00	93.0000 372.00	75.0000 300.00		
22	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 61.0000	m	180.0000 10,980.00	106.0000 6,466.00	165.0000 10,065.00	178.0000 10,858.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 15311 76TH ST SE	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 26010 180TH AVE SE	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
SNOHOMISH WA 982906157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KENT WA 980428346 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	AUBURN WA 980012442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER						
23	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 64.5000	m	200.0000 12,900.00	108.0000 6,966.00	165.0000 10,642.50	178.0000 11,481.00
24	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 94.0000	m	85.0000 7,990.00	70.0000 6,580.00	70.0000 6,580.00	160.0000 15,040.00
25	PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 25.0000	m	60.0000 1,500.00	85.0000 2,125.00	85.0000 2,125.00	110.0000 2,750.00
SURFACING						
26	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 450.0000	m3	30.0000 13,500.00	20.0000 9,000.00	43.5000 19,575.00	37.0000 16,650.00
27	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 10.0000	m3	35.0000 350.00	20.0000 200.00	43.5000 435.00	50.0000 500.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
28	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 3.5000	t	350.0000 1,225.00	350.0000 1,225.00	400.0000 1,400.00	350.0000 1,225.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
29	CRACK SEALING EST.		650.00	650.00	650.00	650.00
30	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 535.0000	m2	10.0000 5,350.00	10.0000 5,350.00	9.5000 5,082.50	12.7000 6,794.50
31	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2: 190.0000	t	50.0000 9,500.00	47.0000 8,930.00	41.0000 7,790.00	47.0000 8,930.00
32	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 1608.0000	t	45.0000 72,360.00	39.0000 62,712.00	41.0000 65,928.00	38.6500 62,149.20

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L2908
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 15311 76TH ST SE	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 26010 180TH AVE SE	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
SNOHOMISH WA 982906157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KENT WA 980428346 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	AUBURN WA 980012442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
33	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
34	TOPSOIL TYPE B 10.0000	m3	40.0000 400.00	30.0000 300.00	72.5000 725.00	72.5000 725.00
35	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.6000	ha	2,600.0000 1,560.00	2,717.0000 1,630.20	3,705.0000 2,223.00	3,705.0000 2,223.00
36	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
37	COMPOST 8.0000	m3	25.0000 200.00	60.0000 480.00	58.5000 468.00	58.5000 468.00
38	SOIL AMENDMENT 21.0000	m3	35.0000 735.00	39.0000 819.00	73.5000 1,543.50	73.5000 1,543.50
39	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 450 MM HT., BARE ROOT 140.0000	EACH	6.5000 910.00	5.0000 700.00	16.0000 2,240.00	16.0000 2,240.00
40	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 450MM M HT., BARE ROOT 25.0000	EACH	7.0000 175.00	10.0000 250.00	20.0000 500.00	20.0000 500.00
41	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 2.5000	m3	45.0000 112.50	65.0000 162.50	125.0000 312.50	125.0000 312.50
42	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT 16.0000	EACH	75.0000 1,200.00	130.0000 2,080.00	130.0000 2,080.00	60.0000 960.00
43	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN 13.0000	EACH	50.0000 650.00	16.0000 208.00	50.0000 650.00	50.0000 650.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L2908
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 15311 76TH ST SE	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 26010 180TH AVE SE	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
SNOHOMISH WA 982906157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KENT WA 980428346 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	AUBURN WA 980012442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
44	GEOTEXTILE ENCASED CHECKED DAM 8.0000 m	m	20.0000 160.00	70.0000 560.00	70.0000 560.00	80.0000 640.00
45	STREET CLEANING 50.0000 HR	HR	100.0000 5,000.00	100.0000 5,000.00	100.0000 5,000.00	85.0000 4,250.00
TRAFFIC						
46	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 94.0000 m	m	35.0000 3,290.00	33.0000 3,102.00	50.0000 4,700.00	50.0000 4,700.00
47	EXTRUDED CURB 120.0000 m	m	14.0000 1,680.00	11.0000 1,320.00	11.0000 1,320.00	12.0000 1,440.00
48	TYPE C BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB 95.0000 m	m	30.0000 2,850.00	25.0000 2,375.00	25.0000 2,375.00	27.0000 2,565.00
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST 101.0000 m	m	42.0000 4,242.00	48.0000 4,848.00	47.1000 4,757.10	48.1000 4,858.10
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000 EACH	EACH	1,900.0000 1,900.00	1,850.0000 1,850.00	1,850.0000 1,850.00	1,950.0000 1,950.00
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 1.0000 EACH	EACH	550.0000 550.00	605.0000 605.00	605.0000 605.00	660.0000 660.00
52	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 4.0000 m	m	25.0000 100.00	27.0000 108.00	26.7500 107.00	28.7500 115.00
53	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000 EACH	EACH	5,500.0000 5,500.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00
54	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 584.0000 HR	HR	30.0000 17,520.00	35.0000 20,440.00	15.0000 8,760.00	36.0000 21,024.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR 516	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 516	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
	JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE	15311 76TH ST SE	26010 180TH AVE SE	4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
	CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD			
	99A061			
PROJECT	: STP-PM00(001)	SNOHOMISH WA 982906157	KENT WA 980428346	AUBURN WA 980012442
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
55	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	5.0000	EACH	25.0000	20.0000	19.5000	50.0000
			125.00	100.00	97.50	250.00
56	PAINT STRIPE					
	1910.0000	m	0.5000	0.3500	0.3500	0.3800
			955.00	668.50	668.50	725.80
57	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING					
	4.0000	EACH	25.0000	15.0000	15.0000	18.0000
			100.00	60.00	60.00	72.00
58	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE					
	140.0000	m	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.4000
			560.00	560.00	560.00	616.00
59	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE					
	67.0000	m2	21.0000	20.0000	20.0000	22.0000
			1,407.00	1,340.00	1,340.00	1,474.00
60	PLASTIC STOP BAR					
	33.0000	m	15.0000	10.0000	10.0000	11.0000
			495.00	330.00	330.00	363.00
61	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	6.0000	EACH	50.0000	40.0000	40.0000	50.0000
			300.00	240.00	240.00	300.00
62	PERMANENT SIGNING					
		L.S.				
			4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00
63	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM					
		L.S.				
			34,500.00	29,000.00	20,000.00	30,273.00
64	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM					
		L.S.				
			134,400.00	146,000.00	146,000.00	85,000.00
65	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM					
		L.S.				
			16,300.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	25,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 15311 76TH ST SE	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 26010 180TH AVE SE	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
SNOHOMISH WA 982906157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KENT WA 980428346 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	AUBURN WA 980012442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
66	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INTERCONNECT SYSTEM					
	L.S.		34,200.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	27,554.00
67	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
	L.S.		1,350.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
68	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	2368.0000 HR		28.0000	28.0000	31.0000	33.0000
			66,304.00	66,304.00	73,408.00	78,144.00
69	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	74.0000 DAY		50.0000	30.0000	75.0000	70.0000
			3,700.00	2,220.00	5,550.00	5,180.00
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	592.0000 HR		35.0000	38.0000	36.0000	36.0000
			20,720.00	22,496.00	21,312.00	21,312.00
71	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	9.0000 m2		165.0000	100.0000	150.0000	110.0000
			1,485.00	900.00	1,350.00	990.00
OTHER ITEMS						
72	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B					
	47.0000 m3		10.0000	20.0000	8.0000	23.0000
			470.00	940.00	376.00	1,081.00
73	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL					
	356.0000 m3		10.0000	15.0000	26.0000	21.4500
			3,560.00	5,340.00	9,256.00	7,636.20
74	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B					
	358.0000 m2		20.0000	4.0000	3.0000	6.0000
			7,160.00	1,432.00	1,074.00	2,148.00
75	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN					
	22.0000 m3		50.0000	39.0000	50.0000	40.0000
			1,100.00	858.00	1,100.00	880.00
76	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI					
	1.0000 EACH		300.0000	300.0000	200.0000	250.0000
			300.00	300.00	200.00	250.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L2908

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 516	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 516	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE	15311 76TH ST SE	26010 180TH AVE SE	4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD			
99A061			
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)	SNOHOMISH WA 982906157	KENT WA 980428346	AUBURN WA 980012442
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
77	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK					
	169.0000	m2	30.0000	20.0000	32.0000	34.0000
			5,070.00	3,380.00	5,408.00	5,746.00
78	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3					
	92.0000	m	25.0000	21.0000	22.0800	22.0800
			2,300.00	1,932.00	2,031.36	2,031.36
79	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE					
	33.0000	EACH	60.0000	150.0000	72.0000	72.0000
			1,980.00	4,950.00	2,376.00	2,376.00
80	DOUBLE 6.1 M CHAIN LINK GATE					
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	700.0000	500.0000	1,000.0000
			700.00	700.00	500.00	1,000.00
81	ADJUST INLET					
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	300.0000	500.0000	300.0000
			400.00	300.00	500.00	300.00
82	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE					
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	450.0000	300.0000	500.0000
			350.00	450.00	300.00	500.00
83	ADJUST MANHOLE					
	6.0000	EACH	300.0000	350.0000	350.0000	300.0000
			1,800.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,800.00
84	ADJUST CATCH BASIN					
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	350.0000	250.0000
			1,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00
85	ADJUST VALVE BOX					
	9.0000	EACH	200.0000	300.0000	200.0000	200.0000
			1,800.00	2,700.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
86	TRAINING					
	300.0000	HR	5.0000	5.0000	5.0000	5.0000
			1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
87	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 15311 76TH ST SE	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 26010 180TH AVE SE	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
SNOHOMISH WA 982906157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KENT WA 980428346 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	AUBURN WA 980012442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
88	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
89	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
90	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00
91	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 412.0000 m		12.0000 4,944.00	13.5000 5,562.00	16.0000 6,592.00	23.8000 9,805.60
92	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 38.0000 m2		4.0000 152.00	11.0000 418.00	1.5000 57.00	17.3000 657.40
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$695,915.50</u>	<u>\$648,413.20</u>	<u>\$675,006.96</u>	<u>\$737,411.76</u>

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT
 16623 - 8TH AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981481552
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		
			63,250.00	75,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	0.6000 ha		8,000.0000	40,000.0000
			4,800.00	24,000.00
3	CLEARING FOR SIGHT DISTANCE			
	0.2000 ha		6,000.0000	10,000.0000
			1,200.00	2,000.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.		
			1,900.00	6,000.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB			
	130.0000 m		6.0000	10.0000
			780.00	1,300.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL			
	120.0000 m		7.0000	10.0000
			840.00	1,200.00
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR			
	2.0000 EACH		150.0000	200.0000
			300.00	400.00
GRADING				
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	1980.0000 m3		10.0000	10.0000
			19,800.00	19,800.00
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL			
	300.0000 m3		10.0000	60.0000
			3,000.00	18,000.00
10	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL			
	210.0000 m3		35.0000	20.0000
			7,350.00	4,200.00
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION			
	2160.0000 m3		5.0000	3.0000
			10,800.00	6,480.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT
 16623 - 8TH AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981481552
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE				
12	HAND PLACED RIPRAP 28.0000	m3	100.0000 2,800.00	100.0000 2,800.00
13	QUARRY SPALLS 47.0000	t	50.0000 2,350.00	80.0000 3,760.00
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 60.0000	m	40.0000 2,400.00	60.0000 3,600.00
15	DRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 11.0000	m	30.0000 330.00	50.0000 550.00
16	DRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 5.0000	m	40.0000 200.00	60.0000 300.00
STORM SEWER				
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 4,000.00	1,000.0000 4,000.00
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 5.0000	EACH	1,900.0000 9,500.00	2,000.0000 10,000.00
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE TYPE 2 1350 MM DIAM. W/ FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00
20	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 216.0000	m	5.0000 1,080.00	10.0000 2,160.00
21	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 4.0000	m	90.0000 360.00	125.0000 500.00
22	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 61.0000	m	180.0000 10,980.00	140.0000 8,540.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP
 16623 - 8TH AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981481552
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER				
23	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 64.5000	m	200.0000 12,900.00	150.0000 9,675.00
24	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 94.0000	m	85.0000 7,990.00	110.0000 10,340.00
25	PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 25.0000	m	60.0000 1,500.00	120.0000 3,000.00
SURFACING				
26	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 450.0000	m3	30.0000 13,500.00	35.0000 15,750.00
27	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 10.0000	m3	35.0000 350.00	60.0000 600.00
LIQUID ASPHALT				
28	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 3.5000	t	350.0000 1,225.00	500.0000 1,750.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
29	CRACK SEALING EST.		650.00	650.00
30	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 535.0000	m2	10.0000 5,350.00	10.0000 5,350.00
31	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2: 190.0000	t	50.0000 9,500.00	50.0000 9,500.00
32	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 1608.0000	t	45.0000 72,360.00	41.0000 65,928.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP
 16623 - 8TH AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981481552
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
33	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT			
	CALC		1,350.00	1,350.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
34	TOPSOIL TYPE B			
	10.0000	m3	40.0000	75.0000
			400.00	750.00
35	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING			
	0.6000	ha	2,600.0000	4,000.0000
			1,560.00	2,400.00
36	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL			
	EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00
37	COMPOST			
	8.0000	m3	25.0000	75.0000
			200.00	600.00
38	SOIL AMENDMENT			
	21.0000	m3	35.0000	75.0000
			735.00	1,575.00
39	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 450 MM HT., BARE ROOT			
	140.0000	EACH	6.5000	20.0000
			910.00	2,800.00
40	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 450MM M HT., BARE ROOT			
	25.0000	EACH	7.0000	20.0000
			175.00	500.00
41	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH			
	2.5000	m3	45.0000	100.0000
			112.50	250.00
42	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT			
	16.0000	EACH	75.0000	250.0000
			1,200.00	4,000.00
43	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN			
	13.0000	EACH	50.0000	50.0000
			650.00	650.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT
 16623 - 8TH AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981481552
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
44	GEOTEXTILE ENCASED CHECKED DAM 8.0000	m	20.0000 160.00	200.0000 1,600.00
45	STREET CLEANING 50.0000	HR	100.0000 5,000.00	85.0000 4,250.00
TRAFFIC				
46	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 94.0000	m	35.0000 3,290.00	50.0000 4,700.00
47	EXTRUDED CURB 120.0000	m	14.0000 1,680.00	14.0000 1,680.00
48	TYPE C BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB 95.0000	m	30.0000 2,850.00	25.0000 2,375.00
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST 101.0000	m	42.0000 4,242.00	50.0000 5,050.00
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	1,900.0000 1,900.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	550.0000 550.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00
52	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 4.0000	m	25.0000 100.00	30.0000 120.00
53	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	5,500.0000 5,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00
54	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 584.0000	HR	30.0000 17,520.00	40.0000 23,360.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP
 16623 - 8TH AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981481552
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
55	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 5.0000	EACH	25.0000 125.00	25.0000 125.00
56	PAINT STRIPE 1910.0000	m	0.5000 955.00	0.5000 955.00
57	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	25.0000 100.00	30.0000 120.00
58	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE 140.0000	m	4.0000 560.00	4.0000 560.00
59	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 67.0000	m2	21.0000 1,407.00	20.0000 1,340.00
60	PLASTIC STOP BAR 33.0000	m	15.0000 495.00	10.0000 330.00
61	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000	EACH	50.0000 300.00	40.0000 240.00
62	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		4,000.00	3,000.00
63	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		34,500.00	64,000.00
64	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM L.S.		134,400.00	100,000.00
65	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM L.S.		16,300.00	25,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT
 16623 - 8TH AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981481552
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
66	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INTERCONNECT SYSTEM			
	L.S.		34,200.00	20,000.00
67	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES			
	L.S.		1,350.00	3,000.00
68	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR			
	2368.0000 HR		28.0000	30.0000
			66,304.00	71,040.00
69	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE			
	74.0000 DAY		50.0000	100.0000
			3,700.00	7,400.00
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR			
	592.0000 HR		35.0000	33.0000
			20,720.00	19,536.00
71	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A			
	9.0000 m2		165.0000	125.0000
			1,485.00	1,125.00
OTHER ITEMS				
72	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B			
	47.0000 m3		10.0000	10.0000
			470.00	470.00
73	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL			
	356.0000 m3		10.0000	10.0000
			3,560.00	3,560.00
74	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B			
	358.0000 m2		20.0000	8.0000
			7,160.00	2,864.00
75	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN			
	22.0000 m3		50.0000	30.0000
			1,100.00	660.00
76	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER			
	1.0000 EACH		300.0000	250.0000
			300.00	250.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
 CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
 99A061
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT
 16623 - 8TH AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981481552
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS				
77	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 169.0000	m2	30.0000 5,070.00	42.0000 7,098.00
78	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 92.0000	m	25.0000 2,300.00	30.0000 2,760.00
79	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 33.0000	EACH	60.0000 1,980.00	100.0000 3,300.00
80	DOUBLE 6.1 M CHAIN LINK GATE 1.0000	EACH	700.0000 700.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00
81	ADJUST INLET 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	350.0000 350.00
82	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 1.0000	EACH	350.0000 350.00	750.0000 750.00
83	ADJUST MANHOLE 6.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,800.00	350.0000 2,100.00
84	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 4.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,000.00	350.0000 1,400.00
85	ADJUST VALVE BOX 9.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,800.00	250.0000 2,250.00
86	TRAINING 300.0000	HR	5.0000 1,500.00	10.0000 3,000.00
87	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/03/2000
TIME: 08:35

PS&E JOB NO: 99A061 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005846 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2908
HWY : SR 516
TITLE : SR 516
JUNCTION WITTE ROAD SE
CHANNELIZATION AND SIGNAL REBUILD
99A061
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP
16623 - 8TH AVE S
SEATTLE WA 981481552
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS				
88	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.			
			5,000.00	5,000.00
89	MINOR CHANGE CALC			
			-1.00	-1.00
90	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.			
			1,000.00	1,000.00
91	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE			
	412.0000 m		12.0000	20.0000
			4,944.00	8,240.00
92	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE			
	38.0000 m2		4.0000	3.0000
			152.00	114.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$695,915.50</u>	<u>\$759,079.00</u>